## Informational Item

## Indian River County, Florida Solid Waste Disposal District Board Memorandum

Date: September 12, 2022

**To:** Jason E. Brown, County Administrator

**From:** Sean C. Lieske, Director of Utility Services

Thru: Himanshu H. Mehta, PE, Managing Director, Solid Waste Disposal District (SWDD)

Prepared By: Susan Flak, Recycling Education and Marketing Coordinator, SWDD

**Subject:** Recycle Florida Today 2022 Award to Indian River County

On September 8, 2022, Recycle Florida Today, Inc., awarded the 2022 Environmental Sustainability Award to Indian River County, Florida.

Indian River County Solid Waste Disposal District staff presented the Fellsmere Fridge Project and was one of the three finalists that presented along with Collier County and Lee County.













SWDD Agenda - Page 1 -